900361974 04/25/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM381716

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900360678

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cognitive Media Networks, Inc.		09/02/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIZIO Inscape Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	39 Tesla	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91618	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4499124	COGNITIVE NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037125050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Joyce Miller **Correspondent Name:**

1750 Tysons Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068279-5035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=VizioCertofConversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0624 900361974

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 10:02/2015
FILED 11:00 AM 10:02/2015
SR 20150371316 - File Number 5201487

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the corporation first formed is August 21, 2012.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cognitive Media Networks, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is VIZIO Inscape Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 2nd day of September 2015.

Ben Wong, President

Kurtis Binder,

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 04/12/2016